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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility Overview

Accessibility overview specifications

Employees Access standard Providers

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers PctNumber PctNumber

All employees
With access Without access

All Employees 1 pharmacy within 15 miles PharmaciesPharmacies 130,307 66,608 100.0 0.0130,278 29
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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees with desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees with
desired access:

Pharmacies

All Employees

1 pharmacy within 15 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees with desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

66,608 providers at 65,643 locations (based on 66,608 records)

130,307 employees

130,278 (100.0%)

2.2 3.1 3.8 4.5 5.0

HILLSBOROUGH, NH 39,016 39,016 100.0 1.6
ROCKINGHAM, NH 25,750 25,750 100.0 1.9
MERRIMACK, NH 17,675 17,675 100.0 2.2
GRAFTON, NH 13,776 13,776 100.0 2.5
STRAFFORD, NH 9,697 9,697 100.0 1.9
CHESHIRE, NH 8,721 8,721 100.0 3.2
BELKNAP, NH 5,866 5,866 100.0 2.8
SULLIVAN, NH 5,087 5,087 100.0 4.0
CARROLL, NH 3,088 3,065 99.3 4.6
COOS, NH 1,485 1,479 99.6 5.1
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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees without desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees without
desired access:

Pharmacies

All Employees

1 pharmacy within 15 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees without desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

66,608 providers at 65,643 locations (based on 66,608 records)

130,307 employees

29 (0.0%)

16.1 16.3 19.8 20.9 21.6

CARROLL, NH 3,088 23 0.7 15.9
COOS, NH 1,485 6 0.4 17.0
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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees with
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

MARICOPA - AZ 7 717 7 100.0 0.6
ORANGE - CA 1 570 1 100.0 0.7
SAN FRANCISCO - CA 1 134 1 100.0 0.1
SANTA CLARA - CA 1 251 1 100.0 0.3
ARAPAHOE - CO 2 107 2 100.0 4.3
FAIRFIELD - CT 1 163 1 100.0 1.4
HARTFORD - CT 4 181 4 100.0 0.8
NEW HAVEN - CT 3 179 3 100.0 1.7
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA - DC 1 147 1 100.0 0.2
BROWARD - FL 1 435 1 100.0 0.5
CHARLOTTE - FL 1 36 1 100.0 2.0
COLLIER - FL 1 74 1 100.0 3.3
DUVAL - FL 1 211 1 100.0 0.6
HERNANDO - FL 1 41 1 100.0 2.6
HILLSBOROUGH - FL 2 347 2 100.0 0.5
MARION - FL 2 78 2 100.0 2.9
MARTIN - FL 1 38 1 100.0 0.4
ORANGE - FL 1 283 1 100.0 0.2
OSCEOLA - FL 2 75 2 100.0 1.1
PALM BEACH - FL 3 320 3 100.0 1.2
SEMINOLE - FL 3 107 3 100.0 3.0
ST. JOHNS - FL 1 45 1 100.0 0.9
DUPAGE - IL 2 163 2 100.0 0.6
MCHENRY - IL 1 44 1 100.0 2.3
BARNSTABLE - MA 4 47 4 100.0 2.1
ESSEX - MA 3 139 3 100.0 1.6
MIDDLESEX - MA 15 234 15 100.0 0.5
NORFOLK - MA 3 121 3 100.0 1.1
PLYMOUTH - MA 1 91 1 100.0 0.9
SUFFOLK - MA 3 143 3 100.0 0.6
WORCESTER - MA 4 133 4 100.0 1.0
BALTIMORE - MD 1 193 1 100.0 4.2
ANDROSCOGGIN - ME 1 23 1 100.0 0.9
CUMBERLAND - ME 12 67 12 100.0 3.7
SAGADAHOC - ME 2 6 2 100.0 0.5
WASHINGTON - ME 3 10 3 100.0 8.2
YORK - ME 8 40 8 100.0 2.4
ST. LOUIS - MO 1 240 1 100.0 0.2
GUILFORD - NC 2 89 2 100.0 0.6

Provider group: Pharmacies
Access standard: 
1 pharmacy within 15 miles

4.1



Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees with
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

ORANGE - NC 1 22 1 100.0 0.2
BELKNAP - NH 5,866 12 5,866 100.0 2.8
CARROLL - NH 3,088 12 3,065 99.3 4.6
CHESHIRE - NH 8,721 12 8,721 100.0 3.2
COOS - NH 1,485 5 1,479 99.6 5.1
GRAFTON - NH 13,776 26 13,776 100.0 2.5
HILLSBOROUGH - NH 39,016 70 39,016 100.0 1.6
MERRIMACK - NH 17,675 40 17,675 100.0 2.2
ROCKINGHAM - NH 25,750 63 25,750 100.0 1.9
STRAFFORD - NH 9,697 22 9,697 100.0 1.9
SULLIVAN - NH 5,087 6 5,087 100.0 4.0
BERGEN - NJ 2 215 2 100.0 0.2
MONTGOMERY - NY 1 14 1 100.0 1.7
SARATOGA - NY 3 39 3 100.0 0.4
SUFFOLK - NY 1 316 1 100.0 1.4
WESTCHESTER - NY 1 211 1 100.0 0.7
PORTAGE - OH 2 30 2 100.0 0.6
WAGONER - OK 1 11 1 100.0 2.2
MULTNOMAH - OR 1 114 1 100.0 1.0
BUCKS - PA 1 142 1 100.0 0.3
PHILADELPHIA - PA 1 432 1 100.0 0.2
LEXINGTON - SC 1 66 1 100.0 0.4
SPARTANBURG - SC 1 68 1 100.0 2.3
DALLAS - TX 1 478 1 100.0 1.3
HARRIS - TX 3 981 3 100.0 0.7
MONTGOMERY - TX 3 93 3 100.0 0.4
WILLIAMSON - TX 1 71 1 100.0 1.1
ALBEMARLE - VA 1 28 1 100.0 1.3
FAIRFAX - VA 3 198 3 100.0 0.6
SUFFOLK CITY - VA 1 16 1 100.0 0.7
CALEDONIA - VT 1 6 1 100.0 3.2
CHITTENDEN - VT 5 45 5 100.0 2.1
WINDSOR - VT 3 12 3 100.0 3.0

Provider group: Pharmacies
Access standard: 
1 pharmacy within 15 miles
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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

CARROLL - NH 3,088 12 23 0.7 15.9
COOS - NH 1,485 5 6 0.4 17.0

Provider group: Pharmacies
Access standard: 
1 pharmacy within 15 miles
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